

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Details

File #: 2022-0253 Version: 1 Name: Authorize Parish President to send certification to

GOHSEP waiving any land use regulations relative to permitting for temporary housing and shelter

assistance during declared emergencies

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 9/6/2022 In control: Parish Council

Enactment date: Yes 6660

Title: A resolution authorizing the St. Charles Parish President to send certification to GOHSEP waiving any

land use regulations relative to permitting for temporary housing and shelter assistance during

declared emergencies.

Sponsors: Matthew Jewell

Indexes: Em. Prep. (Dept. of), P and Z (Dept. of), Senate/House Bills (Misc)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2022-0253 Act 526 - HB1070 h, 2. 2022-0253 Expedited Temporary Housing Assistance Waiver

FAQs v2, 3. 2022-0253 Final Reso 6660.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/8/2022	1	Parish President	Approved by the Par. Pres.	
9/6/2022	1	Parish Council	to deviate from the regular order of the agenda	Pass
9/6/2022	1	Parish Council	Deviated	
9/6/2022	1	Parish Council	Approved	Pass
9/6/2022	1	Parish Council	to return to the regular order of the agenda	Pass
9/6/2022	1	Parish Council	Returned	
9/6/2022	1	Parish President	Introduced	